VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH LOCAL 456, I.B.T.

| Introduced by: | |
|---|---|
| Seconded by: | |
| Dated: | |
| WHEREAS, due to the recent vacancy in the position the legal requirements pertaining to operation of the W operator, the Village of Buchanan has had to tempora agency; and | astewater Treatment Plant by a licensed |
| WHEREAS, Local 456, International Brotherhood representative for employees of the Village of Buchanar hiring of an outside contractor rather than by filling the Bargaining Unit; and | has expressed its concerns regarding the |
| WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan and Local 456 Local 456 agrees to temporarily allow the work to be pe Village of Buchanan acknowledges that the work is at waiver of exclusivity. | rformed by the outside contractor and the |
| NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the M Agreement acknowledging the above, which docume Trustees and is attached hereto. | · · |
| Upon Roll Call Vote: | |
| Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker | |
| Trustee Richard Funchion | |
| Trustee Duane Jackson | |
| Trustee Cesare Pasquale | |
| Trustee Nicolas Zachary | |
| Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to | |
| STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) | |

| I, KEVIN HAY, Village Administrator of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held July 3, 2018. | |
|---|--|
| | |
| KEVIN HAY – ADMINISTRATOR/CLERK | |